# OP \$590.00 324566

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		12/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Angelcare USA, LLC
Street Address:	2915 Ogletown Road
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19713
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Registration Number:					
	3245664	AIR-TITE			
Serial Number:	88324046	CLEAN LAUNDRY			
Registration Number:	2775710	DIAPER GENIE			
Registration Number:	3442830	DIAPER GENIE			
Registration Number:	4419354	DIAPER GENIE			
Registration Number:	4725319	DIAPER GENIE			
Registration Number:	1827510	DIAPER GENIE			
Registration Number:	4419356	DIAPER GENIE			
Registration Number:	4396610	DIAPER GENIE			
Registration Number:	3772256	DIAPER GENIE ELITE			
Registration Number:	5074782	DIAPER GENIE EXPRESSIONS			
Registration Number:	5166258	DIAPER GENIE EXPRESSIONS			
Registration Number:	5801890	DIAPER GENIE QUICK CADDY			
Registration Number:	5477044	DIAPER LOCK			
Registration Number:	4122450	LITTER GENIE			
Registration Number:	4515119	LITTER GENIE			
Registration Number:	5716859	LITTER GENIE			
Registration Number:	5869946	MAX FRESH			
Registration Number:	5013344	PET GENIE			

900527927 REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0297

TRADEMARK\_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87166249	POTTY GENIE	
Registration Number:	on Number: 5542786 POTTY GENIE		
Serial Number:	87534700	QUALITY PERFORMANCE MOMS CAN TRUST	
Serial Number: 88421026		ROPA LIMPIA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9042472620

**Email:** eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. MENKER, HOLLEY & MENKER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: ATLANTIC BEACH, FLORIDA 32233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page1.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page2.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page3.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page4.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page5.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page6.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page7.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page8.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page9.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page10.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page11.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page12.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE USA LLC#page13.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0298

## Trademark Assignment - Non-Feeding - (Excluding Canada)

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of December 18, 2019, is made by and between Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with an address at 6 Research Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Angelcare USA, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with an address at 2915 Ogletown Road, Newark, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19713, USA ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Edgewell Personal Care Company, a Missouri corporation and an affiliate of Assignor ("Edgewell") and Le Holding Angelcare Inc., an affiliate of Assignee, have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the 18th of October, 2019 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Edgewell has agreed to cause Assignor to assign, or otherwise transfer or cause to be transferred, to Assignee (or its designee), the Marks (as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement) listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS Le Holding Angelcare Inc. has designated Assignee as its designee for the purpose of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below and in the Purchase Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks and all goodwill of Assignor appurtenant to such Assigned Trademarks, in the United States and every foreign country where such Assigned Trademarks are owned by Assignor. This Assignment includes assignment to Assignee of the right to make applications on its own behalf for protection of the Assigned Trademarks and any trademarks issued on the Assigned Trademarks, in the United States, in countries foreign to the United States, and under any international arrangements or treaties. The Assigned Trademarks shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including, without limitation, the exclusive right to enforce and to claim damages for the past, present or future infringement or violation of the Assigned Trademarks.

Assignor covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as Assignee may reasonably require and prepare to vest record title of the respective Assigned Trademark in Assignee, at Assignee's request and at Assignee's sole expense.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument. Copies of executed counterparts transmitted by telecopy, fax, "portable document format" (.pdf), or other electronic transmission service shall be considered original executed counterparts.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0299

Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to modify, expand or limit in any way the provisions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict, ambiguity or inconsistency between any provision of this Assignment and any provision of the Purchase Agreement, the applicable provision of the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to be controlling.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC
By: Rod Little Title: President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Connecticet
County of Fair field
On this day of Sec. If before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Red Red Red Red Resonant personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public / Cursteri
My Commission Expires on $\frac{\Delta}{-30-2024}$

Linda J Austrn NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires April 30, 2024

Angelcare By:	USA, LLC	
Name: //	Douglas E. Sweetbaum	
Title:	Vice-President	

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Province/State of	Quebec
Country of	Canada

Notary Public

On this 18th day of December, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Douglas E. Sweetbaum, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires on Ownission for Life

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

# Schedule A

Trade- mark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
AIR-TITE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	78829807	3245664	Diaper disposal system, comprised of a container, clamping mechanism, and plastic film in a disposable cassette.
BINKY	Brazil	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	830605312	830605312	Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials.
BINKY	China (People's Republic)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	18225950	18225950	Contraceptives, non-chemical; surgical implants [artificial materials]; suture materials.
CLEAN LAUNDRY	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		88324046		Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail.
DIAPER GENIE	Argentina	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	2834349	2436256	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products; namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products; receptacles for sanitary products, namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products; disposable pads for diaper changing, plastic trash bags; diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail; toilet paper; baby wipes and other goods.
DIAPER GENIE	Argentina	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	2907803	2348736	Only disposable papers for changing nappies, plastic garbage bags; diapers; coatings for buckets in the form of film plastics within a cassette that functions in the form of a bag when inserted into buckets for nappies, hygienic products, and baby wipes.

Trade- mark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
DIAPER GENIE	Australia	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	720334	720334	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products; including diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products
DIAPER GENIE	Brazil	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	819857688	819857688	Containers, including plastic bags for the disposal of diapers, feminine hygiene products, and adult incontinence pads.
DIAPER GENIE	China (People's Republic)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	6826748	6826748	Garbage bins (for disposable sanitary products); pails
DIAPER GENIE	China (People's Republic)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	6826749	6826749	Plastic trash bags; toilet paper; baby wipes (disposable, non- alcoholic)
DIAPER GENIE	Cuba	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		1283118	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail.
DIAPER GENIE	Cuba	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1293286	1293286	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products; namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products
DIAPER GENIE	European Union (Communi ty)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	385831	385831	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products; containers for receiving and disposing of diapers, adult incontinence undergarments and feminine hygiene products; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 21.
DIAPER GENIE	India	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Playtex Products, LLC	1939631	1441450	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products, namely diapers, adult incontinence undergarments and feminine hygiene products.
DIAPER GENIE	Int'l Registratio n - Madrid Protocol Only	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1283118	1283118	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail.

Trade-	Country		Record	App Number	Reg Number	
mark	Name	Owner	Owner			Goods
DIAPER GENIE	Int'l Registratio n - Madrid Protocol Only	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1293286	1293286	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products; namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products
DIAPER GENIE	Korea, Republic of	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	40200836247	40800297	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products, namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products; receptacles for sanitary products, namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products; disposable pads for diaper changing, plastic trash bags; diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail; toilet paper; baby wipes.
DIAPER GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	172930	458730	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products.
DIAPER GENIE	Singapore	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	12542/96	T96/12542D	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products; namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products
DIAPER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	78177469	2775710	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail.
DIAPER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	78900315	3442830	Plastic trash bags.
DIAPER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	85605503	4419354	Dispensing units for household purposes for dispensing, organizing and storing disposable diapers and diaper liners.; Diaper changing pads not of paper; Travel diaper changing kit comprised of foldable changing pads not of paper.

Trade-	Country		Record	App Number	Reg Number	
mark	Name	Owner	Owner			Goods
DIAPER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	86283400	4725319	Air filters for domestic use
DIAPER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	74325046	1827510	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products; namely, diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products.
DIAPER GENIE & Design	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1182626	1288969	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a waste disposal pail (re-fill cartridge)
DIAPER GENIE & Design	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	85606170	4419356	Dispensing units for household purposes for dispensing, organizing and storing disposable diapers and diaper liners; Diaper changing pads not of paper, travel diaper changing kit comprised of foldable changing pad not of paper.
DIAPER GENIE & DESIGN 2011	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1182625	1288968	Containers for household use for enveloping and packaging domestic waste, including diapers and nappies, for storage and disposal, namely, sanitary waste disposal units.
DIAPER GENIE (stylized and/or design)	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	85293093	4396610	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail. Containers for household use for enveloping and packaging domestic waste, including diapers and nappies, for storage and disposal, namely, sanitary waste disposal units comprising tubs or bins with or without reels or cassettes containing wrapping materials for enveloping waste
DIAPER GENIE ELITE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	77394970	3772256	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail.; Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products, namely diapers, adult incontinence undergarments, and feminine hygiene products.

Trade-	Country		Record	App Number	Reg Number	
mark	Name	Owner	Owner			Goods
DIAPER GENIE EXPRESSIO NS	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1661018	1592520	Fabric covers for diaper pails; textile coverings for trash cans used as linings
DIAPER GENIE EXPRESSIO NS	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	86765976	5074782	Fitted fabric covers for diaper pails.
DIAPER GENIE EXPRESSIO NS	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	87141214	5166258	Diaper pails.
DIAPER GENIE QUICK CADDY	Umited States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	87948937	5801890	Diaper disposals in the nature of diaper pails and diaper caddies, namely, caddies for holding diapers for household use.
DIAPER LOCK	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	87478351	5477044	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail; plastic trash bags.
DROP-INS	China (People's Republic)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	20518969	20518969	Radiotherapy apparatus, Belts for medical purposes, Artificial limbs, Orthopedic articles, Suture materials.
LITTER GENIE	China (People's Republic)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	20929450		Pet litter disposal system consisting of a pail, bags and accessory, namely, scooper for waste; re-fill bags and portable cartridge for bags; fitted fabric covers for pet waste disposal pails; containers for household or kitchen use; glass flasks [containers]; ceramics for household purposes; china ornaments; drinking vessels; toilet utensils; perfume burners; combs; brushes; hair for brushes; toothbrushes; toothpicks; toilet cases/fitted vanity cases; thermally insulated containers for food; rags for cleaning; glass, unworked or semi-worked except building glass; mangers for animals; indoor terrariums [plant cultivation]; insect traps

Trade-	Country		Record	App Number	Reg Number	
mark	Name	Owner	Owner			Goods
LITTER GENIE	China (People's Republic)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	20929451		Lighting apparatus and installations; germicidal lamps for purifying air; curling lamps; cooking utensils, electric; lava rocks for use in barbecue grills; refrigerating apparatus and machine; air filtering installations; hair driers; heating apparatus for solid, liquid or gaseous fuels; fog machines for theater; heating installations; ornamental fountains; sanitary apparatus and installations; disinfectant apparatus; disposable sterilization pouches; radiators, electric; lighters; atomic piles; air filters for domestic use.
LITTER GENIE	Cuba	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1302702	1302702	Pet litter disposal system consisting of a pail, bags and accessory, namely, scooper for waste; re-fill bags and portable cartridge for bags for use with pet litter disposal system
LITTER GENIE	Int'l Registratio n - Madrid Protocol Only	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1302702	1302702	Pet litter disposal system consisting of a pail, bags and accessory, namely, scooper for waste; re-fill bags and portable cartridge for bags for use with pet litter disposal system.
LITTER GENIE	Int'l Registratio n - Madrid Protocol Only	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		1283234	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing chemicals or compounds for pets or pet products.
LITTER GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1716854	1657358	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing chemicals or compounds for pets or pet products
LITTER GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1716855	1645297	Air filters for domestic use
LITTER GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1716856	1721263	Pet litter disposal system consisting of a pail, bags and accessory, namely, scooper for waste; portable cartridge for bags,namely, disposable portable disposable plastic bags for pet waste.

Trade- mark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
LITTER GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1804260	1722424	Re-fillable disposable plastic bags for pet waste.
LITTER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	85078256	4122450	Pet litter disposal system consisting of a pail, bags and accessory, namely, scooper for waste; re-fill bags and portable cartridge for bags.
LITTER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	85515860	4515119	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing chemicals or compounds for pets or pet products.
LITTER GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	87694618	5716859	Pet litter boxes
LITTER GENIE (English)	China (People's Republic)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	20929452	20929452	Cleaning preparations; polishing preparations; grinding preparations; incense; cosmetics for animals; air fragrancing preparations; deodorants for pets.
MAX FRESH	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	88249905	5869946	Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail.
NAPPY GENIE	Australia	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1193079	1193079	Disposable diaper changing pads; plastic trash bags; diaper pail liners; diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper pail.; Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products, namely, diapers, wipes, adult incontinence products, and feminine hygiene products.

Trade- mark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
NAPPY GENIE	European Union (Communi ty)	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	6236707	6236707	Disposable diaper changing pads; plastic trash bags; diaper pail liners; diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper pail.; Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products, namely, diapers, wipes, adult incontinence products, and feminine hygiene products.
NAPPY GENIE	New Zealand	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	773871	773871	Containers for receiving and disposing of disposable sanitary products, namely, diapers, wipes, adult incontinence products, and feminine hygiene products.
NAPPY GENIE	New Zealand	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	807651	807651	Plastic trash bags; diaper pail liners; diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper pail; disposable diaper changing pads.
PET GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1837134	1747296	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing chemicals or compounds for pets or pet products.
PET GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1837137	1745311	Air filters for domestic use.
PET GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1837138	1747297	Refillable disposable plastic bags for pet waste.
PET GENIE	Mexico	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	1837140	1817477	Pet litter disposal system consisting of a pail, bags and accessory, namely, scooper for waste; portable cartridge for bags, namely, portable dispensers of disposable plastic bags for pet waste.
PET GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	86229787	5013344	Pet litter disposal system consisting of a pail, bags, and accessories, namely, scoop for pet waste and re-fill bags.

Trade- mark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
POTTY GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	87166249		Potty training and reward kits, comprising stickers, potty training progress charts and potty training completion certificates; disposable pads for changing diapers.
POTTY GENIE	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	87978600	5542786	Toilet trainer seats, namely, smaller training seats for attachment to full-size toilets and toilet seats for training purposes, toilet seat adaptors for children in the nature of a plastic device that is specially adapted to rest on a toilet seat. Disposable liners for potties made of plastic. Nonmetal step stools. Potties for children.
QUALITY PERFORMA NCE MOMS CAN TRUST	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	87534700		Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail; Dispensing units for household purposes for dispensing, organizing and storing disposable diapers and diaper liners
ROPA LIMPIA	United States of America	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	88421026		Diaper pail liners in the form of a plastic film within a cassette which functions as a bag when inserted into a diaper disposal pail.
SERENITY	Jamaica	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		May-83	26739	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and hygienic products, bandages, dental material, disinfectants, herb and insecticides
SERENITY	Jamaica	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		16/1604	25537	Paper and cardboard and articles thereof; printed matter, stationery; office requisites; teaching material

**RECORDED: 12/19/2019**